
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2851
ANSWERED ON:30.03.2012
BUYBACK OF GOVERNMENT SHARES BY PSU
Lingam Shri P.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Union Government has directed/plan to direct the State owned Public Sector Undertakings to buy back their shares held by the Government; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (S.S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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